904-805-1581 | www.optiviewusa.com
OVPOE24-360
24 Port PoE Switch
Features
• All 24 10/100M ports are PoE inline power port
• Two Gigabit electrical interface is used for high speed connection
• Easy-To-Use WEB-based graphical configuration and management
• 360W Maximum output power
Model OVPOE24-360
Network Ports
24 x 10/100M ports (MDI / MDIX adaptive); ports with PoE features (24)
2 x 10/100/1000M Gigabit copper RJ45 ports (MDI / MDIX adaptive)
2 x SFP GBIC fiber module slots
Speed 10/100 Mbps (Half / Full Duplex)
Forwarding Rate 100 Mbps / 148,800 pps, 10 Mbps / 14,880 pps
Data RAM Buffer 96 kb
Address Table 2 K MAC entries
Switch Fabric 1Gbps
Network Standard
IEEE 802.3 10BASE-T
IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-TX
IEEE 802.3ab 1000BASE-T
IEEE 802.3z 1000BASE-X
IEEE 802.3x Flow Control
IEEE 802.3af Power over Ethernet
Power 100 - 240 VAC, 50 -60 Hz
Diagnostic LEDs
Each device: power light
Each device: WEB indicator
Per port (10/100 and Gigabit): connection speed indicator
Per PoE port: PoE power-on LED
Power Consumption
Maximum 390W
PoE Power: 360W
Voltage: 100 - 240 VAC, 50 -60 Hz
Temperature
Operating: 32° - 104° F (0° - 50° C)
Storage: -4° - 158° F (-20° - 70° C)
Humidity 10% - 90% (non-condensing)
Certifications
CE Mark, Commercial
FCC Part 15 Class A
VCCI L Class A
Safe Standard
CE mark, commercial
cUL 60950 (Listed) / EN60950
Performance
Forwarding modes: Store and forward
Bandwidth: 12.8 Gbps (non-blocking)
network latency: 100 Mbps to 100 Mbps transmission, storage and forwarding mode under a 64-byte frame delay is less
than 20 microseconds
Buffer memory: 3Mb per system
Addressing: 48-bit MAC address
the address database size: 8,000 per system MAC address
Mean failure interval (MTBF): 300,000 hours (about 34 years)
Dimensions 17.3” x 13.8” x 1.7”(440 x 350 x 43 mm)
Weight 12.13 lbs (5.5 kg)